3

- UNOFFICIAL COPY__

Prepared by and
Return Document To:

Markoff Law LLC
29 N. Wacker Dr.
Suite #1010
Chicago, 1L 60606
312-698-7300

14B695#

Docy 2116148695 Fee $83.84

M
#211

2116

KAREN A. YARBROUGH
COOK COUNTY CLERK
DATE: 6671642021 ©2:84 PH PG: 1 OF 3

JUDGMENT
BOX 95
CERTIFIED COPY

DAH CASE #: 26°WD02387A
PLAINTIFF: CITY GF.CHICAGO
DEFENDANT: JORGE RODE!GUEZ
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: JORGE RODRIGUEZ

1171 W 18TH ST APT1

CHICAGO, IL 60608-2853
AMOUNT: $1,571.37
EXECUTION DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2020
PIN #: PROPERTY:

20-07-214-014-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

4835 S PAULINA, CHICAGOQO, IL 60608

LOT 34 IN BLOCK 2 IN RILEY'S SURDIVISION BLOCK 24 IN STONE AND WHITNEY'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 172 OF THE SOUTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 6, AND TIE
NORTI 172 OF THE WEST 112 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7. TOWNSIIIP 38
NORTI. RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY.

ILLINOIS.

386018 CCCIIA/MND

sy

AT s

SC___
INTR_



2116140095 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY o

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 4835 S Paulina Street
v,
Rodriguez, Jorge Docket #: 20WD02387A

1171 W 18TH ST, APT 1

CHICAGO, IL 60608
and

Rodriguez, Jorse

4835 SPAULINA, =T

CHICAGO, IL 60607

Issuing City
Department: Finance

» Respondents,

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, noticz given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arguments preseaier, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows: '

Finding Novy Countfs) Municipal Code Fiolated Penaltics

Default - Liable by prove-up BSW01197569 1 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due $682.85
and owing the city.

Default - Liable by prove-up BSW01242498 I 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due $513.52
and owing the city.

Sanction(s):

Restitution to City or cost of recovery $350.00

Storage Fee

Tow Fee

Restitution to City represents attorney's fees awarded.
Admin Costs: $25.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,221.37 plus $350.00 Restitution
Balance Due: $1,571.37

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

You have 21 days from the above mailing date to file a motion to set-aside (void) this default order for good cause with
the Dept. of Administrative Hearings (400 W. Superior), You may have more than 21 days if you can show you were
not properly served with the violation notice. Your right to appeal this order to the Circuit Court of Cook County
(Daley Center 6th F1.) may be prohibited by the Court if you fail to first flle s motion to set-aside with the Dept. of
Administrative Hearings.

[ hegeby certify the foregoing to be & true &ad coreect copy
of an Order entered by an Admiiisicative Law Judpe of
/Iﬁlhicagu Depactment of Adcainistretiya Hearings,
fid-dapndin Su WD02387A
[ Authorized Clerk Dake - 20WD023
Abave must bear an otiginal sigaatuta to be scoaptod os o Cortified Copy Page [ of 2

Date Printed:  Apr 27, 2021 4:02 pm

g k0] 8




2116140093 Page: 3 of 3

s UNOFFICIAL COPY .,

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ENTERED; ; 2 . ' 26 Oct 31, 2020

Administrative Law Judge ALO# Date

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by filing a civil
law suit and by ~uving the appropriate State mandated filing fees,

Pursuant to Munjzipa! Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance
due if the debt is no' p~.ie prior to being referred for collection.

20WD02387A

Date Printed:  Apr 27, 2021 4:02 pm Page 2 of 2



